

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 1469 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 7, delete "commissioner of education" and insert "Department of Education"

1.3 Page 1, line 9, delete "ActivEd Walkabouts program for" and insert "regional centers  
1.4 of excellence"

1.5 Page 1, line 10, delete "the purpose of providing" and insert "to provide"

1.6 Page 1, after line 15, insert:

1.7 "(b) The regional centers of excellence must provide the ActivEd Walkabouts program  
1.8 at no cost to schools. A school must apply for participation in the program in the form and  
1.9 manner determined by the regional centers of excellence. To the extent practicable, the  
1.10 regional centers of excellence must select schools that are identified for support under the  
1.11 state accountability system and that are geographically distributed equitably throughout the  
1.12 state."

1.13 Page 1, line 16, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)"